Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 36

APPLICABLE

Standard Rate RLS

Restricted Lighting Service

In all territory served.

AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE

Service under this rate schedule is restricted to those lighting fixtures/poles in service as of
January 1, 2013, except where a spot replacement maintains the continuity of multiple
fixtures/poles composing a neighborhood lighting system or continuity is desired for a subdivision
being developed in phases. Spot placement of restricted fixtures/poles is contingent on the
restricted fixtures/poles being available from manufacturers. Spot replacement of restricted units
will be made under the terms and conditions provided for under non-restricted Lighting Service

caldi

Rate LS. Spot replacements will not be available for Mercury Vapor and Incandescent rate T
codes. T
In the event restricted fixtures/poles fail and replacements are unavailable, Customer will be
given the choice of having Company remove the failed fixture/pole or replacing the failed v
fixture/pole with other available fixture/pole.
Units marked with an asterisk (*) are not available for use in residential neighborhoods exceptby T
municipal authorities. T
OVERHEAD SERVICE
Based on Customer’s lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to
150 feet of conductor per fixture on existing wood poles (fixture only).
RATE Monthly Charge
Rate Type of Approximate kW Per Fixture  Fixture &  Fixture &
Code Fixture Lumens Light Only Wood Pole  Orn. Pole
Mercury Vapor
252 Cobra/Open Bottom 8,000 0.210 $10.50 I
203 Cobra Head 13,000 0.298 11.98 |
204 Cobra Head 25,000 0.462 14.77 |
209 Cobra Head 60,000* 1.180 30.18 T
207 Directional 25,000 0.462 $16.84 |
210 Directional 60,000* 1.180 31.41 T
201 Open Bottom 4,000 0.100 $ 8.98 I
Metal Halide
470/471 Directional 12,000 0.150 $13.81 $16.48 N/
474/475 Directional 32,000* 0.350 22.18 $29.64 T
476/477 Directional 107,800* 1.080 42.04 4523 N/T
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 36.1

Standard Rate RLS

Restricted Lighting Service

OVERHEAD SERVICE (continued)
RATE
Rate
Code

Wood Pole

958 Installed Before 3/1/2010
3800 Installed Before 7/1/2004

UNDERGROUND SERVICE

Monthly
Charge

$11.32
2.15

Based on Customer's lighting choice, Company has furnished, installed, and maintained the
lighting unit complete with lamp, fixture, photoelectric control, mast arm, and, if needed, up to

200 feet of conductor per fixture on appropriate poles.

RATE Monthly Charge
Rate Type of Approximate kW Per Fixture Decorative
Code Fixture Lumens Light Only Smooth
High Pressure Sodium

275 Cobra/Contemporary 16,000 0.181 $26.98 I

266 Cobra/Contemporary 28,500 0.294 29.67 |

267 Cobra Contemporary 50,000* 0.471 34.05 T/

276 Coach/Acorn 5,800 0.083 $15.85 |

274 Coach/Acaorn 9,500 0.117 19.05 |

277 Coach/Acorn 16,000 0.181 23.68 |

279/278 Contemporary 120,000* 1.000 $45.11 $76.24 T

417 Acorn, Bronze 9,500 0.117 $25.36 i

419 Acorn, Bronze 16,000 0.180 26.94

280 Victorian 5,800 0.083 $21.29

281 Victorian 9,500 0.117 22.34

282 London 5,800 0.083 $21.45

283 London 9,500 0.117 22.84 v
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Louisville Gas and Electric Company

P.S.C. Electric No. 11, Original Sheet No. 36.2

Standard Rate RLS

Restricted Lighting Service

UNDERGROUND SERVICE (continued)

RATE
Rate Type of Approximate
Code Fixture Lumens

High Pressure Sodium (continued)

426 London 5,800
428 London 9,500
430 Victorian 5,800
432 Victorian 9,500

Victorian/London Bases
950 Old Town

951 Chesapeake
Poles
901 10’ Smooth Pole
902 10’ Fluted Pole
Mercury Vapor
318 Cobra Head 8,000
314 Cobra Head 13,000
315 Cobra Head 25,000
206 Coach 4,000
208 Coach 8,000
Metal Halide
479/480 Contemporary 12,000
483/484 Contemporary 107,800*
Incandescent
349 Continental Jr. 1,500
348 Continental Jr. 6,000

kW Per

Light

0.083
0.117
0.083
0.117

0.210
0.298
0.462

0.100
0.210

0.150
1.080

0.102
0.447

Monthly Charge
Fixture Decorative

Only Smooth

$35.10
36.04
34.12
36.28

$ 3.62
3.83

10.82
12.91

$18.53
20.42
24.44

$13.40
15.28

$15.45 $25.93
45.01 56.11

$ 9.57
13.93

Where Customer's location required the installation of additional facilities, Company may have
furnished the requested facilities at an additional charge per month to be determined under the

Excess Facilities Rider.
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